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Pulel for SectiOD 0IIlce1'll

r Dr. Melkote:
I Shri Shivaji RaG S.
J DesbmUJl: nil. 1 8Iad .. IlL 1IaQ:
I ShrImaU SaroJWI Mahishi:
L SkI CImId LaI:

Will the Minister of Home Atrails be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1071 on the 28th May, 11162 regarding panel to'!'
Section OftIcers and state:

Ca) whether Go~ent have ao-
cepted the advice of the U.P.8.C. in this matter;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; a.
(c) jt panel is formed, how Government propose to safeguard the interests of thoUllllds of Assistants who will be adversel,. affected as a result
:thereof?

The MiDJster Of State ID the MiD-
try of Home Mails (Shri Datu):
(a( to (c). The whole matter is still under consideration.
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Military TraiDiDg School ID Paajab

2193. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Joflnister of Defeaee be pleased to Btate:

Ca) whether there is a proposal to establish a military training school in Punjab during the Third Five Year
PIan period; and

(b) jt so, the details thereof?

The Minister Of DefeDce CShrl KriIIhDa MeaOD): (a) and (b). Punjab Government have at present under consideration a proposal to seek authority for a third sainik school Details are -being worked out.

Low Voltage Air Brake CoDtaeton ete.

2194. Shri HimatsiDgka: Will the Minister of Steel aDd Heavy Industries be pleased to state:

(a) whether Hindustan Machine Tools do not purchase items like low voltage air brake contactors, 3-
phase relay. and diazed type cartridge fuses from indigeno~ sources on the ground that the prices Of the local products are costliw; and
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(b) whether Government have any proposal under consideration to see that the Hindustan Machine Tools procure supplies from indigenous
.aurces and thereby save foreign exchange?

The Mimster of Steel and Heavy Industries (Shri C. Subramaniam) :
(8) and (b). The policy of the Government has always been to engur" that Indigenous sources are utilised to tlhe maximum extent subject to technical suitability. As far a.. possible the Hindustan Machine Tools Limited make. its purchases from indigenou! sources, provided the items are of the requisi~ quality and suit its technical requirements.
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